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Sports Week 

This year we will be holding our Sports Day 

on Thursday 13th June, weather permitting! 

Parents and friends are invited to join us for 

the races from 1.30 pm onwards. 

 There will be a range of other opportunities 

taking place during the week including whole 

school archery sessions and caving for 

everyone to have a go at.  

 

  

Home School Value Sheet – Service 

During Term 6 we will be continuing to explore 

Friendship and we will also be thinking about the value 

of Service. Please find the Home School activities sheet 

attached.  

Class photos – Tuesday 4th June 

Academy Portraits will be visiting school on 

Tuesday 4th June for whole class photos and 

Year 6 leavers photos. 
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RE and Art competition 2019 

 
Year 5 and 6 pupils took part in the Diocesan RE and Art competition this Spring. They drew some stunning 

pencil drawings and we are delighted to tell you that the Regional Winner is Lucy Whiterod – well done 

Lucy! 

The pictures are on display at Discover DeCrypt, Southgate Street, Gloucester GL1 1TP between 10.30am 

and 5 pm Wednesday – Sunday until the end of the month. Please see the flyer for more information. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Forest School dates – Term 5 and 6 

 
23rd May: Swift 

6th June:  Skylark 

13th June: No FS, Sports Day 

20th June: Goldfinch 

27th June: Swallow 

4th July:  Swift 

11th July: Skylark 

18th July: Goldfinch 

 

FOLS Suitcase Sale 

On Friday 7th June, FOLS be holding a ‘Suitcase Sale’ in 

the school hall/playground. Children are encouraged to 

have a good turnout of their toys and books and bring a 

suitcase full of these along to sell after school. There 

will be ice creams, teas etc on sale. 

There will be no Celebration Worship this day.  

 

Summer Uniform – shoes 

 
Just a reminder that open toe sandals are not allowed in 

school as children may injure their toes. Please ensure 

your child has a sunhat in school when appropriate. 

 

School Uniform Orders 

If you wish to purchase any uniform please ensure all 

orders and payment are returned to the office by 

Wednesday 5th June. 

This is your last chance to order uniform ready for 

September and embroidered uniform is no longer 

available to buy from Tesco Direct. 

Closure of Castle Lane  

 
Castle Lane will be closed from 28th May to 

30th May to allow for a new water connection 

by Severn Trent Water Ltd. 
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 Dates: Term 5 and 6 

Thursday 23rd May Swift to Forest School 

Friday 24th May Last swim for Swallow Class 

Last day of term 5 

Monday 3rd June Back to school for term 6 

Meccano Workshop for Swift class 

Tuesday 4th June Class and Y6 leavers photos 

School Council visit to Whiteshill 

Archery club starts 

Wednesday 5th June Year 6 Leavers’ Service at Gloucester Cathedral 

New Reception pupils first session 

Year 3 and 4 Quad Kids tournament 

Thursday 6th June Skylark to Forest School 

Year 4 to ‘In the Net’ internet safety session at Hardwicke Primary p.m. 

Friday 7th June   FOLS bring and buy suitcase afternoon 

Monday 10th June Girls’ only netball festival @Denmark Road 

Year 5 and 6 alternative sports festival @ Haresfield 

Tuesday 11th June Whole School archery taster sessions 

Thursday 13th June Sports Day 

Friday 14th June Year 5 and 6 cricket festival @ Frocester 

Monday 17th June Goldfinch class trip to Bristol 

Tuesday 18th June District Sports – Field ( throwing and jumping) venue tbc 

Wednesday 19th June Year 5 and 6 Rounders tournament @ Stratford Court 

Thursday 20th June Goldfinch to Forest School 

Own clothes day for a bottle for the FOLS fete tombola stall 

FOLS meeting 8.45 school hall 

Tuesday 25th June District Sports – Track (running) @Stratford Court 

Swallow and Skylark Class trip 

Thursday 27th June Sallow to Forest School 

Swift to Skillzone 

Friday 28th June Year 3 and 4 cricket tournament @ Frampton CC 

Saturday 29th June School Fete 

Monday 1st July Year 5 to Severn Vale for Forensic Science morning 

Tuesday 2nd July Year 5 and 6 Dance Festival @ Wycliffe 6 pm 

Thursday 4th July Swift to Forest School 

Friday 5th  July  King’s Theatre, Gloucester – Drama Club performance  6 pm 

Monday 8th July Swift Class visit to Greystones Farm Wildlife Centre 

Tuesday 9th  July Visit to school by Bishop of Tewksbury 

End of term disco 1.30 pm 

Wednesday 10th July  Year 6 Infobuzz session at Haresfield a.m. 

Thursday 11th July  Skylark to Forest School 
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Friday 12th July Year 5 and 6 swimming gala 

Reports home 

Tuesday 16th July Key Stage 2 production 6 pm 

Wednesday 17th July Key Stage 2 production 2 pm and 6 pm 

Thursday 18th July Summer Music concert 2.15 pm 

Friday 19th  July Last day of term 

Leavers’ Assembly 2.00 pm 


